
South-East Area Committee

Members Local Improvement Schemes

2011 - 2012

Progress Report - 31 March 2012



Page 1 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

HO115147 A.R.Armstrong Blyth Valley Cramlington Village

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric 

vehicle for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012. 4 £60,000.00 £23,961.00 £36,039.00

HO115042 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon
Erection of new street light, A196 Haydon Road, Ashington 

£1,450.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115160 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon

Contribution towards reurfacing back lane, B1334 

Newbiggin Road, Ashington £10,000.00

Contribution made towards this resurfacing 

scheme in February 2012.

HO115161 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon

Contribution towards purchase and installation of new play equipment at 

the Northumberland C of E Academy - John Knott Campus, Ashington  £7,000.00

Contribution made to North of England C of E Academy - 

James Knott Campus on 23 January 2012.

HO115184 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon

Contribution towards installation of new security lighting at Seaton Hirst 

Veterans Institute, Belsay Road, Ashington £475.00

Contribution made to Seaton Hirst Veterans 

Institute on 6 March 2012.

HO115209 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon

Contribution towards resurfacing back lane, B1334 

Newbiggin Road, Ashington - Phase 2 £10,000.00 8.  Scheme completed

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104988 M.K.Bircham Wansbeck Haydon

Traffic calming (No waiting at Any Time / Limited Waiting) U6513 Norham Road / 

Newbiggin Road Back Lane - Estimated cost £2,800.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 13 £60,000.00 £56,487.00 £3,513.00

HO115146 T.Brechany Blyth Valley Cramlington South East

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric 

vehicle for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012. 7 £60,000.00 £33,055.00 £26,945.00

HO115071 M.Brown Blyth Valley Cramlington West

Refurbishment of toilets at East Hartford Community 

Centre £21,800.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115185 M.Brown Blyth Valley Cramlington West

Construction of new car parking area at Shanklea Primary 

School, Cramlington £15,000.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115190 M.Brown Blyth Valley Cramlington West

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric 

vehicle for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012. 7 £60,000.00 £59,272.00 £728.00

HO115034 D.Campbell Blyth Valley Newsham

Contribution towards purchase of new whellchair accessible minibus 

for WATBUS Community Transport £10,000.00

Contribution made to WATBus Community 

Transport on 8 June 2011.

HO115102 D.Campbell Blyth Valley Newsham Verge hardening, U9518 Holystone Avenue, Blyth £19,300.00 8.  Scheme completed

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105022 D.Campbell Blyth Valley Newsham

Construction of new verge hardening, Chirton Green, Blyth - 

Estimated cost £6,600.00  £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 7 £60,000.00 £59,880.00 £120.00

HO115070 V.Coils Blyth Valley Croft

Contribution towards construction of new disabled access ramp at 

The Buffalo Community Centre, Blyth £4,200.00

Contribution made to Cowpen Quay Community 

Association on 1 August 2011.

HO115105 V.Coils Blyth Valley Croft

Contribution towards purchase and installation of 3No. Additional CCTV 

cameras at The Buffalo Community Centre, Blyth £3,366.00

Contribution made to Cowpen Quay Community 

Association on 10 October 2011. 6 £60,000.00 £52,316.00 £7,684.00

HO115075 B.Crowther Blyth Valley Cramlington Eastfield

Contribution towards installation of new cycle storage racks at 

Eastfield Primary School, Cramlington £1,379.00

Contribution has now been made to to Eastfield 

Primary School, Cramlington.

HO115135 B.Crowther Blyth Valley Cramlington Eastfield

Contribution towards construction of new children's playground at 

Abbingdon Way, Cramlington £6,263.00

Contribution made to Cramlington Town Council 

on 15 February 2012.

HO115144 B.Crowther Blyth Valley Cramlington Eastfield

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric 

vehicle for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012.

HO115192 B.Crowther
Blyth Valley Cramlington Eastfield

Contribution towards constructuction of new stilted shelter / classroom at 

Northburn Primary School, Cramlington - Joint scheme with Cllr. Daley £5,400.00

Contribution made towards this scheme in 

March 2012.

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105001 B.Crowther
Blyth Valley Cramlington Eastfield

Contribution towards construction of new outdoor play / teaching area, 

Eastlea Primary School, Cramlington - Estimated cost £4,597.00 £0.00

Contribution made to Eastlea Primary School scheme - Job 

No. PD100950 - Contribution made in March 2012. 8 £60,000.00 £34,931.00 £25,069.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £127,633.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 2 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

HO115126 W.Daley

Blyth Valley Cramlington 

North

Erection of knee rail / birdsmouth fence at Burnside Primary School, 

Cramlington £1,592.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115138 W.Daley

Blyth Valley Cramlington 

North
Construction of new drainage, U9558 Glynwood Close, Cramlington  

£6,000.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115142 W.Daley

Blyth Valley Cramlington 

North
Contribution towards purchase of UNIPAR speed measuring equipment 

£1,995.00

Contribution made to purchase this 

equipment in March 2012.

HO115153 W.Daley

Blyth Valley Cramlington 

North

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric vehicle 

for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012.

HO115193 W.Daley

Blyth Valley Cramlington 

North

Contribution towards constructuction of new stilted shelter / classroom at Northburn Primary 

School, Cramlington - Joint scheme with Cllr. Crowther 
£5,400.00

Contribution made towards this scheme 

in March 2012.

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105000 W.Daley Cramlington North

Contribution towards construction of new outdoor play / teaching area, Eastlea Primary 

School, Cramlington - Estimated cost £4,598.00 £0.00

Contribution made to Eastlea Primary School 

scheme - Job No. PD100950 - Contribution made in 

March 2012. 10 £60,000.00 £31,091.00 £28,909.00

HO115041 G.Davey
Blyth Valley Kitty Brewster

Contribution towards improvements to play facility, Chase Farm Drive, 

Blyth £10,000.00 8.  Scheme completed

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104999 G.Davey
Blyth Valley Kitty Brewster

Erection of new security barriers, Patterdale Field, Blyth - Estimated cost 

£480.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 6 £60,000.00 £28,164.00 £31,836.00

S.Davey Blyth Valley Cowpen £0.00 5 £60,000.00 £12,814.00 £47,186.00

HO115037 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth

Installation of cast iron traffic bollards and 'H' Bar marking, Junction of 

Ashington Road / Lynemouth Road, Ellington £3,150.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115085 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth Erection of interactive speed signs at Ellington £7,500.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115134 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth Verge hardening, Breamish, Ellington £999.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115140 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth Construction of new parking areas at Linton Village Hall £1,786.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115151 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth
Traffic calming (Bus clearway order) C122 Front Street, Ellington

£600.00 8.  Scheme completed

HO115170 M.I.Douglas Lynemouth

Contribution towards the purchase and installation of 4No. new CCTV 

cameras at Linton First School £2,663.00

Contribution made towards this scheme 

in March 2012. 20 £60,000.00 £51,457.00 £8,543.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £44,685.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 3 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monyhly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

J.D.Foster Wansbeck Stakeford £0.00

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104942 J.D.Foster Wansbeck Stakeford

Traffic calming (One way street) U6564 Milburn Terrace, Stakeford - 

Estimated cost £7,500.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO104943 J.D.Foster Wansbeck Stakeford

Traffic calming (Parking restrictions) Co-Op Store, C403 Dereham 

Terrace, Stakeford - Estimated cost £5,800.00 £0.00 Scheme cancelled

HO104949 J.D.Foster Wansbeck Stakeford

Traffic calming (Double yellow lines) Stakeford Methodist Church, A1147 

Half Moon Street - Estimated cost £1,800.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO105018 J.D.Foster Wansbeck Stakeford

Contribution towards erection of new fencing at Bedlington Cemetery - 

Estimated cost £2,500.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 9 £60,000.00 £43,088.00 £16,912.00

HO115065 J.J.Gobin Wansbeck Sleekburn

Contribution towards construction and installation of new gateway 

feature, Free Wood Project, Bedlington Station  £15,000.00

Contribution made to East Bedlington Parish 

Council on 8 February 2013.

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105007 J.J.Gobin Wansbeck Sleekburn

Erection of new Harborough pedestrian shelter at Cambois Links - 

Estimated cost £18,800.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO105017 J.J.Gobin Wansbeck Sleekburn

Contribution towards erection of new fencing at Bedlington Cemetery - 

Estimated cost £5,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 5 £60,000.00 £50,502.00 £9,498.00

HO115051 J.A.Lang

Wansbeck Seaton with 

Newbiggin West

Erection of new 'birdsmouth' frencing at Meadowfield Shops / North 

Seaton Paddock £832.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115057 J.A.Lang

Wansbeck Seaton with 

Newbiggin West

Contribution towards the construction of the new Castle Island 

Community Park, North Seaton £200.00

Contribution made to Groundwork North East 

(Northumberland) on 6 July 2011.

HO115172 J.A.Lang

Wansbeck Seaton with 

Newbiggin West
Contribution towards the erection of new bus shelters in Newbiggin  

£5,000.00

Contribution made to Newbiggin by-the-Sea Town 

Council on 19 October 2012. 

HO115188 J.A.Lang

Wansbeck Seaton with 

Newbiggin West

Construction of new link footpath / crossing point on Freeman Way, 

Ashington - Joint scheme with Cllr. Sawyer £750.00 8.  Scheme completed 15 £60,000.00 £40,052.00 £19,948.00

HO115123 D. Ledger Wansbeck Choppington

Verge hardening outside Community Centre, U6572 Olympia Avenue, 

Guidepost £11,200.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115214 D. Ledger Wansbeck Choppington
Contribution towards purchase of UNIPAR speed measuring equipment 

£1,995.00

Contribution made to purchase this 

equipment in March 2012. 10 £60,000.00 £47,291.00 £12,709.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £34,977.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 4 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

HO115173 R.M.Nixon Blyth Valley Holywell

Erection of new street light outside No.27 Swarland Road, Westbourne 

Estate, Holywell £1,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115178 R.M.Nixon Blyth Valley Holywell

Contribution towards purchase and installation of new disabled swing at 

Astley Park, Seaton Delaval £3,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105010 R.M.Nixon Blyth Valley Holywell

Erection of new fencing, Kearsley Close, Seaton Delaval - Estimated cost 

£5,874.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 11 £60,000.00 £46,522.00 £13,478.00

HO115044 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst Erection of new street light, Hirst Park, Ashington £2,800.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115094 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst

Erection of 4No. Ornate style street lighting columns at Hirst Park 

Pavilion Access, Ashington £9,600.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115171 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst
Purchase of 2No. Grit Bins for Windygyle and Berrymoor, Ashington 

£400.00 Grit bins purchased and now in location.

HO115216 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst Erection of new child safe fencing at Hirst Park, Ashington £850.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104880 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst

Traffic calming (Double yellow lines and access only) U.6534 Church's Estate, 

Ashington - Estimated cost £7,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 14 £60,000.00 £37,706.00 £22,294.00

HO115032 A.H.Pegg Wansbeck Bedlington Central

Additional contribution towards erection of new post and rail fencing and footpath 

resurfacing works at Bedlington War Memorial £2,500.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115109 A.H.Pegg Wansbeck Bedlington Central

Traffic calming (No waiting at any time restrictions)  U6546 War Memorial 

Link Road, Bedlington £2,500.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104945 A.H.Pegg Wansbeck Bedlington Central

Erection of new post and rail fencing and footpath resurfacing works at Bedlington 

War Memorial - Estimated cost £12,500.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO105019 A.H.Pegg Wansbeck Bedlington Central

Contribution towards erection of new fencing at Bedlington Cemetery - 

Estimated cost £2,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 8 £60,000.00 £49,411.00 £10,589.00

HO115080 S.L.Reed Wansbeck Bothal

Construction of new pedestrian crossing, A197 Morpeth Road, 

Ashington £19,500.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115081 S.L.Reed Wansbeck Bothal

Contribution towards construction of new car and footpath 

improvements at Bothal Saw Mill / Bothal Woods £2,000.00

Contribution made to Greater Morpeth 

Development Trust on 1 August 2011. 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105024 S.L.Reed Wansbeck Bothal

Erection of new bus shelter, High Market, Ashington - Estimated cost 

£14,800.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 8 £60,000.00 £57,740.00 £2,260.00

HO115028 J.Reid Blyth Valley Plessey

Contribution towards carriageway resurfacing, U9250 Addington Drive 

and U9159 East Drive, Blyth £7,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115215 J.Reid Blyth Valley Plessey

Contribution towards construction of new car park and drainage system, 

Blyth Rugby Club £14,710.00

Contribution made to Blyth Rugby Club on 22 

May 2012. 8 £60,000.00 £58,868.00 £1,132.00

HO115175 M.E.Richards

Blyth Valley Seghill with Seaton 

Delaval

Removal of existing brick planter and reconstruction of pedrestrian 

refuge, A190 Station Road, Seghill £16,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115176 M.E.Richards

Blyth Valley Seghill with Seaton 

Delaval
Installation of dropped kerbs, Blyth Street Estate and Seghill area 

£5,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115177 M.E.Richards

Blyth Valley Seghill with Seaton 

Delaval

Contribution towards purchase and installation of new disabled swing at 

Astley Park, Seaton Delaval £3,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 7 £60,000.00 £49,673.00 £10,327.00

L.J.Rickerby Blyth Valley South Blyth £0.00 3 £60,000.00 £23,900.00 £36,100.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £89,860.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 5 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

HO115045 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley Hartley

Construction of new footpath adjacent to No. 50 Clarence 

Street, Seaton Sluice £4,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115046 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley Hartley

Contribution towards installation of new double glazed window units at 

St. Paul's Church, Seaton Sluice £5,000.00

Contribution made to Delaval Parochial Church 

Council on 5 July 2011.

HO115158 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley Hartley
Installation of dropped kerb, Southward, Seaton Sluice 

£450.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104991 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley Hartley

Contribution towards purchase and installation of 2No. Bicycle storage racks 

at Seaton Sluice Community Centre - Estimated cost £1,364.00 £0.00

Contribution made to Seaton Sluice Community 

Centre on 19 April 2011.

HO104992 A.C.Romer Blyth Valley Hartley

Contribution towards refurbishment of New Hartley Memorial 

Garden - Estimated cost £8,000.00 £0.00 Scheme cancelled 12 £60,000.00 £41,344.00 £18,656.00

HO115114 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Construction of new footpath opposite No. 88 Broomlee, 

Ashington £910.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115115 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Construction of new parking area, Rochester Close, 

Ashington £1,320.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115116 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Erection of bollards at Junction of 7th. Avenue / Milburn 

Road, Ashington £3,674.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115117 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Installation of staggered pedestrian barrier at Nelson Close, 

Ashington £920.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115136 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Installation of Squeeze Barriers on Wansbeck Manor Footpath, 

Ashington £350.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115189 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Construction of new link footpath / crossing point on Freeman Way, 

Ashington - Joint scheme with Cllr. Lang £750.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104908 J.Sawyer Wansbeck College

Erection of street lighting, Public Footpath No.83, Castle Island Way, 

Ashington, Phase 1 - Estimated cost £6,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 11 £60,000.00 £42,719.00 £17,281.00

HO115025 I.C.F.Swithenbank Blyth Valley Cramlington East

Contribution towards installation of new electricy supply, electrical lighting, central 

heating system and water supply at Blyth All Weather Lifeboat Station, High Quays, 

Blyth £4,867.00

Contribution made to Blyth All Weather Lifeboat 

on 20 May 2011. 

HO115145 I.C.F.Swithenbank Blyth Valley Cramlington East

Contribution towards purchase of new multi-purpose AVID electric 

vehicle for Cramlington Area £3,000.00

Contribution made towards the purchase of this 

vehicle in March 2012.

HO115210 I.C.F.Swithenbank Blyth Valley Cramlington East

Erection of new bus shelter at Mayfield Cemetery, 

Cramlington £5,500.00 8.  Scheme completed 9 £60,000.00 £30,514.00 £29,486.00

HO115052 A.Thompson

Wansbeck Newbiggin Central And 

East

Erection of interactive speed sign, A197 Woodhorn Crescent, 

Newbiggin By The Sea £3,800.00 8.  Scheme completed 2 £60,000.00 £8,783.00 £51,217.00

HO115033 G.Todd Wansbeck Bedlington West

Additional contribution towards erection of new post and rail fencing 

and footpath resurfacing works at Bedlington War Memorial £2,500.00 8.  Scheme completed 

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104946 G.Todd Wansbeck Bedlington West

Erection of new post and rail fencing and footpath resurfacing works at 

Bedlington War Memorial - Estimated cost £12,500.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO105020 G.Todd Wansbeck Bedlington West

Contribution towards erection of new fencing at Bedlington 

Cemetery - Estimated cost £6,240.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 4 £60,000.00 £24,240.00 £35,760.00

I.M.R.Tompkins Blyth Valley Wensleydale £0.00

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO104958 I.M.R.Tompkins Blyth Valley Wensleydale

Erection of new bus shelter, opposite No. 91 Wensleydale Road, Blyth - 

Estimated cost £8,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO105002 I.M.R.Tompkins Blyth Valley Wensleydale

Contribution towards erection of new streetlighting at Ridley Park, Blyth 

- Estimated cost £15,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 5 £60,000.00 £38,699.00 £21,301.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £37,041.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 6 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 March 2012

Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Description Estimated Proposed Target Date Current Scheme Status/Comments Total No. Total Budget Total Committed Balance Remaining

Number Division Cost Start Completion of Approved Schemes 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

HO115079 V.Tyler Wansbeck Bedlington East

Contribution towards construction and installation of new gateway feature 

and outdoor gym equipment, Free Wood Project, Bedlington Station 
£10,000.00

Contribution made to East Bedlington Parish Council on 

8 February 2013.

2010/2011 Carried Over Schemes

HO105016 V.Tyler Wansbeck Bedlington East

Contribution towards erection of new fencing at Bedlington 

Cemetery - Estimated cost £5,000.00 £0.00 8.  Scheme completed 4 £60,000.00 £25,008.00 £34,992.00

G.Webb Blyth Valley Isabella £0.00 3 £60,000.00 £14,147.00 £45,853.00

HO115043 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Erection of new street light at garages opposite No. 167 

Chestnut Street, Ashington £1,300.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115084 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Contribution towards carriageway reconstruction, U6524 

Back Lane, Pont Street, Ashington £12,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115128 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Purchase of 3No. Grit Bins for Wansbeck Ashington Central 

Ward £600.00 Grit bins purchased and now in location.

HO115169 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Erection of new street lighting colunm, U6510 Wedderburn 

Square, Ashington £3,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 

HO115196 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central
Street lighting improvements, U6523 Pont Street, Ashington

£3,000.00 8.  Scheme completed 14 £60,000.00 £59,735.00 £265.00

Sub total Estimated Cost £29,900.00

Total Estimated Cost £364,096.00

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2012)



Page 7 of 8 South-East Area Committee - Monthly Report - 31 Marc 2012

Log Councillor Electoral 

No. Division

2011/083 J.A.Lang Wansbeck Seaton with Newbiggin West Traffic calming (20mph speed limit) Spital Estate, Newbiggin √ √ Awaiting estimate from Highways & Neighbourhood Services

2011/147 R.M.Nixon Blyth Valley Holywell

Traffic calming (20mph speed limit) U9534 Holywell Avenue, Valley Road, Seaton 

Crescent, Holywell √ √ Scheme on hold

2011/160 K.Parry Wansbeck Hirst Erection of new street light adjacent to house at Hirst Park, Ashington √ √ Works carried out as part of Councillor Parry's scheme HO115094.

2011/092 I.C.F.Swithenbank Blyth Valley Cramlington East

Contribution towards erection of new child proof fencing at Alderley Way Playground, 

Cramlington √ √ Scheme cancelled - works to be carried out by Cramlington Town Council

2011/104 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Erection of new street lighting colunm, U6510 Darnley Road / Chillingham Crescent 

Footpath, Ashington √ √ Under discussion with Councillor Wilson

2011/105 T.S.Wilson Wansbeck Ashington Central

Erection of new street lighting colunm, U6510 Roseneath Court / Railway Footpath, 

Ashington √ √ Under discussion with Councillor Wilson

For any further information please contact Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

2011-2012 Schemes Under Consideration

Q
u

a
li
fi

e
d

 f
o

r 
C

a
p

it
a

l 

fu
n

d
in

g

C
o

m
p

a
ti

b
le

 w
it

h
 N

C
C

 

P
o

li
c

y

T
e

c
h

n
ic

a
ll
y

 V
ia

b
le

 E
s

ti
m

a
te

 b
e

in
g

 

p
re

p
a

re
d

.

Scheme Description Other Comments

E
s

ti
m

a
te

 p
ro

v
id

e
d



Page 8 of 8

STATUS
Value Total Budget Total No. Schemes Total Expenditure

2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011 2008 to 2011

Total Budget Available to County Council Members for the above initiative £465,000.00 £1,849,880.00 (Excludes £10,120.00 Revenue contribution)

APPROVED SCHEMES 72No. @ £364,096.00 255No.                 @ £1,322,952.00

Status:

Schemes completed 43No. @ £228,183.00 140No.    @ £777,967.00

Schemes to commence/on-going 0No. @ £0.00 4No.    @ £47,800.00

Design/Consultation Stage 0No. @ £0.00 10No.    @ £43,950.00

Contributions to external Orginisations 29No. @ £135,913.00 93No.    @ £423,855.00

Cancelled schemes 0No. @ £0.00 8No.      @ £29,380.00

72No. £364,096.00 255No. £1,322,952.00

OUTSTANDING BIDS 1No. 1No.

Under consideration 1No. 1No.

Awaiting Approval 0No. 0No.

CONTACT

For any further information please contact any of the following officers:

Reuben Morgan    01670 624098

KEY TO SCHEME STATUS

Scheme Status Key:-

1.  Under discussion with Councillor 5.  Formal advertisment (if appropriate)

2.  Out to public consultation 6.  Works order issued

3.  Assessment of public consultation/ 7.  Works commenced on site

    Spokesperson Approval or Committee 8.  Scheme completed

    Approval       

4.  Design in progress

Progress Report - 31 March 2012

SUMMARY

South-East Area Committee

Members Local Improvement Schemes

2011 - 2012


